U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Chest Push

U10 Boys
1 Lap Hurdles

1Llap

2 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Chest Push

Ul1 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

4th
=8th
14th
10th
3rd
4th
7th
8th
5th
10th
12th
13th
14th
2nd
7th

3rd
4th
3rd
7th
2nd
3rd
2nd
3rd
5th
6th
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
1st
2nd

1st
3rd
5th
3rd
5th
6th
1st
2nd
4th
1st
3rd

Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth

Sunday 4th February

Rose Bond
Ellie Derrick
Millie Barrett
Esme Prall
Rose Bond
Esme Prall
Millie Barrett
Lila Downing
Rose Bond
Esme Prall
Millie Barrett
Ellie Derrick
Lila Downing
Ellie Derrick
Lila Downing

William Rogers
Theo England
Isaac Lyons
Noah Neal
William Rogers
Theo England
Isaac Drew
Noah Neal

Isaac Lyons
Theo England
Isaac Lyons
William Rogers
Isaac Drew
Arthur Nicholson
Noah Neal

Isaac Drew
Arthur Nicholson

Oceana Tolfree
Harriet Rogers
Gracie Luck
Harriet Rogers
Alice Rinagl
Gracie Luck
Oceana Tolfree
Alice Rinagl
Phoebe Downing
Imogen Rickard
Frankie Scoble

17.3s
18.6s
25.8s
33.5s
39cm
36cm
29cm
27cm
1.64m
1.45m
1.35m
1.34m
1.25m
5.00m
3.25m

16.4s
16.4s
15.3s
17.3s
30.1s
31.0s
30cm
29cm
1.51m
1.46m
50

50

49

47

43
6.75m
5.25m

30.2s
30.7s
32.7s
28.8s
29.6s
30.4s
61.3s
41cm
26cm
1.68m
1.65m

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Plymouth 506
2nd Dartmouth 378
3rd Erme Valley 222

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 395
2nd Dartmouth 318
3rd Plymouth 146

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 508
2nd Plymouth 209
3rd Exeter 171




S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce
Chest Push

Obstacle Relay

U1l Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Triple Jump
Chest Push
Soft Javelin
U13 Girls

2 Lap Hurdles
High Jump
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

Shot
Speed Bounce

U13 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

4th
1st
2nd
4th
5th
6th
1st
1st
3rd
5th
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
3rd
4th
2nd
3rd
1st
3rd

2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
5th
1st
1st
3rd

4th
4th
6th
1st
4th
2nd
3rd
2nd
4th
5th
1st
3rd
1st
3rd

Gracie Luck
Harriet Rogers
Imogen Rickard
Alice Rinagl
Frankie Scoble

Phoebe Downing

Oceana Tolfree
Imogen Rickard
Frankie Scoble

Phoebe Downing

Henry Widger
Charlie Long
James Avery
Henry Widger
Charlie Long
Henry Widger
James Avery
James Avery
Charlie Long

Amelia Lyons
Isabelle Drew
Amelia Lyons

Maya Rees-Durham
Maya Rees-Durham

Amelia Lyons
Isabelle Drew
Evie Kirby

Maya Rees-Durham

Evie Kirby
Isabelle Drew

Elliott Barrett
Thomas Carter
Ruben Steed
Thomas Carter
Ruben Steed
Elliott Barrett
Ruben Taylor
Harry Patrick
Ruben Taylor
Ruben Steed
Elliott Barrett
Ruben Taylor
Thomas Carter
Harry Patrick

1.61m
5.03m
5.02m
4.70m
4.31m
5.36m
59
6.25m
5.25m
4.50m
88.4s

28.2s
33cm
27cm
4.66m
4.53m
5.00m
4.75m
10.50m
10.25m

32.8s
1.35m
1.20m
39cm
1.77m
5.65m
5.64m
5.20m
7.22m
77

74

32.4s
26.5s
29.6s
56.7s
67.9s
48cm
45cm
1.97m
1.81m
1.69m
6.23m
5.19m
79

70

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Plymouth 346
2nd Erme Valley 183
3rd Dartmouth 138

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 321
2nd Dartmouth 257
3rd Plymouth 227

Teams After 4 Meetings

Pos. Team Club Pts.
1st Erme Valley 330
2nd Dartmouth 254
3rd Exeter 224



U15 Girls Teams After 4 Meetings

2 Lap Hurdles 1st  Isabella Trowell 27.9s Pos. Team Club Pts.
2 Laps 3rd  Madison Stubbs 28.3s 1st Tavistock 222
High Jump 2nd  Isabella Trowell 1.35m 2nd Newton Abbot 220
S. Triple Jump 2nd  Isabella Trowell 6.22m 3rd Exeter 178
6th Erme Valley 69

Overall Positions After 4 Meetings

1st Erme Valley 2101
2nd  Plymouth 1805
3rd  Dartmouth 1552
4th Exeter 837
5th  Newton Abbot 793
6th  South Devon 786
7th  Tavistock 496
8th  Torbay 160

9th North Devon 18



