## <u>Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 4th February</u>

U10 Girls 1 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Chest Push	4th =8th 14th 10th 3rd 4th 7th 8th 5th 10th 12th 13th 14th 2nd 7th	Rose Bond Ellie Derrick Millie Barrett Esme Prall Rose Bond Esme Prall Millie Barrett Lila Downing Rose Bond Esme Prall Millie Barrett Lila Downing Rose Bond Esme Prall Millie Barrett Ellie Derrick Lila Downing Ellie Derrick Lila Downing	17.3s 18.6s 25.8s 33.5s 39cm 36cm 29cm 27cm 1.64m 1.45m 1.35m 1.34m 1.25m 5.00m 3.25m	Pos. 1st 2nd <b>3rd</b>	Teams After 4 Mee  Team Plymouth Dartmouth Erme Valley	etings Club Pts. 506 378 222
U10 Boys					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
1 Lap Hurdles	3rd	William Rogers	16.4s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
1 Lap	4th 3rd	Theo England Isaac Lyons	16.4s 15.3s	<b>1st</b> 2nd	Erme Valley Dartmouth	<b>395</b> 318
т сар	7th	Noah Neal	17.3s	3rd	Plymouth	146
2 Laps	2nd	William Rogers	30.1s			
Vertical Jump	3rd 2nd	Theo England Isaac Drew	31.0s 30cm			
vertical samp	3rd	Noah Neal	29cm			
S. Long Jump	5th	Isaac Lyons	1.51m			
Speed Bounce	6th 1st	Theo England Isaac Lyons	1.46m 50			
Speed bounce	2nd	William Rogers	50			
	3rd	Isaac Drew	49			
	4th	Arthur Nicholson	47			
Chest Push	5th 1st	Noah Neal Isaac Drew	43 6.75m			
CHEST FUSIT	2nd	Arthur Nicholson	5.25m			
<u>U11 Girls</u>	4	O T 16	20.2-		Teams After 4 Mee	_
2 Lap Hurdles	1st 3rd	Oceana Tolfree Harriet Rogers	30.2s 30.7s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> <b>508</b>
	5th	Gracie Luck	32.7s	2nd	Plymouth	209
2 Laps	3rd	Harriet Rogers	28.8s	3rd	Exeter	171
	5th	Alice Rinagl	29.6s			
41	6th	Gracie Luck	30.4s			
4 Laps Vertical Jump	1st 2nd	Oceana Tolfree Alice Rinagl	61.3s 41cm			
vertical Julip	4th	Phoebe Downing	26cm			
S. Long Jump	1st	Imogen Rickard	1.68m			
	3rd	Frankie Scoble	1.65m			

S. Triple Jump  Speed Bounce Chest Push  Obstacle Relay	4th 1st 2nd 4th 5th 6th 1st 1st 3rd 5th 1st	Gracie Luck Harriet Rogers Imogen Rickard Alice Rinagl Frankie Scoble Phoebe Downing Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard Frankie Scoble Phoebe Downing	1.61m 5.03m 5.02m 4.70m 4.31m 5.36m 59 6.25m 5.25m 4.50m 88.4s			
U11 Boys					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
2 Lap Hurdles				Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
2 Laps	2nd	Henry Widger	28.2s	1st	Plymouth	346
Vertical Jump	3rd	Charlie Long	33cm	2nd	Erme Valley	183
	4th	James Avery	27cm	3rd	Dartmouth	138
S. Triple Jump	3rd	Henry Widger	4.66m			
Chest Push	4th 2nd	Charlie Long Henry Widger	4.53m 5.00m			
Chest rush	3rd	James Avery	4.75m			
Soft Javelin	1st	James Avery	10.50m			
	3rd	Charlie Long	10.25m			
U13 Girls					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
2 Lap Hurdles	2nd	Amelia Lyons	32.8s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
High Jump	1st	Isabelle Drew	1.35m	1st	Erme Valley	321
Voutient Turns	2nd	Amelia Lyons	1.20m	2nd	Dartmouth	257
Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	2nd 2nd	Maya Rees-Durham Maya Rees-Durham	39cm 1.77m	3rd	Plymouth	227
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Amelia Lyons	5.65m			
5. Triple samp	3rd	Isabelle Drew	5.64m			
	5th	Evie Kirby	5.20m			
Shot	1st	Maya Rees-Durham	7.22m			
Speed Bounce	1st	Evie Kirby	77			
	3rd	Isabelle Drew	74			
1142 D						
U13 Boys	<b>4</b> 41 <sub>2</sub>	Filiatt Damett	22.4-	_	Teams After 4 Mee	_
2 Lap Hurdles	4th 4th	Elliott Barrett Thomas Carter	32.4s 26.5s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
2 Laps	6th	Ruben Steed	29.6s	<b>1st</b> 2nd	Erme Valley Dartmouth	<b>330</b> 254
4 Laps	1st	Thomas Carter	56.7s	3rd	Exeter	224
Laps	4th	Ruben Steed	67.9s	Siu	Execei	22 1
Vertical Jump	2nd	Elliott Barrett	48cm			
,	3rd	Ruben Taylor	45cm			
S. Long Jump	2nd	Harry Patrick	1.97m			
	4th	Ruben Taylor	1.81m			
	5th	Ruben Steed	1.69m			
S. Triple Jump	1st	Elliott Barrett	6.23m			
Coood Day	3rd	Ruben Taylor	5.19m			
Speed Bounce	1st	Thomas Carter	79 70			
	3rd	Harry Patrick	70			

<u>U15 Girls</u>					Teams After 4 Mee	etings
2 Lap Hurdles	1st	Isabella Trowell	27.9s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
2 Laps	3rd	Madison Stubbs	28.3s	1st	Tavistock	222
High Jump	2nd	Isabella Trowell	1.35m	2nd	Newton Abbot	220
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Isabella Trowell	6.22m	3rd	Exeter	178
				6th	Erme Valley	69

## **Overall Positions After 4 Meetings**

1st	Erme Valley	2101
2nd	Plymouth	1805
3rd	Dartmouth	1552
4th	Exeter	837
5th	Newton Abbot	793
6th	South Devon	786
7th	Tavistock	496
8th	Torbay	160
9th	North Devon	18